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April 12, 2012

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17" St Ste 900
Denver, CO 80202

Re:  Wright Farms 11A-24-1238
NENESW Sec. 24-125-38W
Wallace County
API # 15-199-20389-00-00

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in which
to close the drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Wright Farms 11A-24-1238  well.

The original 365 days for closure expired 01/04/2012. This extension will expire 10/04/2012.
We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event there is
water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized disposal
facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period
for filing the closure of surface pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior fo the expiration date may resuit
in a fine in accordance with K A.R. 82-3-602(a}). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed fo you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at
(316) 337-6243.

Very sincerely yours,

g e

Director

Cc: File
District



March 29, 2012 M

Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th Street, Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

Kansas Corporation Commission Phone: (303) 893-5073
0il & Gas Conservation Division Fax: (303) 573-0386
130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Attn.:  Ms. Kathy Haynes

RE:  Wright Farms 11A-24-1238
NENESW Sec 24 T125 R38W
API # 15-199-20389
Seett County, KS
wellact

Dear Ms. Haynes:

FIML Natural Resources, LLC is requesting a second extension to close the drilling pit located on the
referenced location. The pit has been squeezed; however, due to excessive snow and rain it is still not
dry enough to completely fill. FIMI, Natural Resources is requesting an additional four months to close
this pit. The final pit closure is expected to occur by July 29, 2012.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact me at 303-893-5090.

Sincerely,

Cassandra Parks
Regulatory Specialist
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" Well Data for API # 15-199-20389-00-00 County: WALLACE 04/03/2012

Lse Nm | WRIGHT FARMS ' Well No| 11A24-1238 | Status PA || DAIESFORTHISAPIY |
Oper/Status [33476 | FIML NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC IA]  Status Source .CP23 | Status Dt | 01/15/2011
Work Oper - Intent Dt | 12/17/2010 |

pr || o [ Type [DH | ! 7120
Waork Oper Source[ Work Oper Effec Dt I Intent Exp Dt * 12/17/2011
[ : : | C-1 Well Type oL i =
Lgey Oper | ) | ACO-1 Spud | 01/0472011 |
. . . [ T
C-1Oper |FIML NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC | TypeCmpl | | District Spud | 01/042011 !
Drll 30606 MURFIN DRILLING CO., INC. a : . —
' rlsmt"s! | MURFTY DRILUING CO Al Dkt / Permit | || Dist Lng Strng .
Lgecy Drllr | } :

. I
KDOR Lease Code TD Rehd Dt | 01“3.”2_0” }
Well Comments: - ‘

0il: Gas: Cmpltd Dt | 01/152011
o || istProd Dt

CP-111 1 Ist Inj D¢ | i
PBTDDt|
| PADt| 01/152011

Kickoff | o

Plug Back | \
Hole | 5200
Loggers ‘.7 !

District 04 | . B .
Date Well Info. Last Edited: | 12/1672011 |

SURFACE LOCATION Slant‘ | o sow ELEVATION
La | . Long] | V] Irregular Section Gr |3243_ K l3zs |
Sec Township Range  Spot WH PM _DF l | Srf‘_ e

|24 [ 12]s]| |38 |w] ‘NENESW |
SR . BOTTOM HOLE (TARGET) LOCATION

Feet [2310 | FrmNiS | S | Feet [2970 | Frm E/W | E |

La | Long | | Bm | ‘Dist.
Additional Sectional Descr. o - -

‘ Sec Township Range BH PM

I

GPS Lat: | |  GPSLong| ]

esou| | By | e " 'FrmNS| | Feet | ' FrmEW |
LOCATION PER UIC DOCKET ORDER/PERMIT Feet i ‘ Frm NS l Feet l " Frm E/W | ‘
Sec  Township Range — Spot ‘ ' -
L Isb e | s | Long |

[

River Basin: { - ‘ Chlorides | - Surf Pipe Required: ‘2007 |
pwr#| | TuDisvSolids | | Projected TD: | 5500 |
Csg Sealed: i ‘ ALT: |2 _} Alt2Com: L1 Add Pipe Pro: | _ I
Alr 2 From (Depth): o !
Drill Stem Test: L1 Samples to Geo Surv: (] Cores Taken: L1 Const (Depth) ‘ -
To (Top/Surface): | }
PIT Cls EXT: | 04/04/2012' Pit Cls: ' | cops:| | SX_CMT:| |
PIT Status: {CD _7 ] \ Dewater: [ | BBLS: | ]
RFAC RFA PitLiner Steel
OWWO Information: L] o [ eieci o
Operator:i Cmpl Dt: ‘ I

Well Name: - o ‘ TVD |



‘Well Data for APL# 15-199-20389-00-00 County: WALLACE 04/03/2012

: ' Water Disposal
Date Compl. Rpt {(ACO-1) Received:[ 04/13/2011 # Days ACO-1 Revd After Spud: | 99 | - ” |
‘ . Method:
(] ACO-1 INCOMPLETE? Dt Commingling Approved | | , o
Confidential:  RequestDt  EndDt  Released Dt Demied  OpenPit [ ] H2s? [] . AREWME .
0an2z2011 | [oan2i013 | | I O Rig [MR | Facility: |

Docker Filings: Docket # Type Received  Approved Type Proj Start Denied  Cancelled Protested — Hearing
fexcept UIC) o ' N
Well Strings

Type Top Bottom Diameter  Length Recovered Comments

SURF 439 o _8._625

Fielde! _ I o ' ‘ DptFmtn!VARBUCK'L'EW : r. | _ I

Basin ) L i ‘ Prod Fmtn i - T ‘

Perfs/Squeeze
Top Btm Dt Perf o Thr}.l Shots Dt Sqz

7 Type Log Compgr_ly _ R_qp_ o Receive o

Plugging Info.
PlugContr. 30606 MURFIN DRILLING CO., INC. [ A| LgeyPlugContr. | o ' \
CP-1 Recvd ‘ } CP-1 Apprvd\ CP-1 Expires | ' | CP-2/3 Recvd |01/19/2011 ‘ CP-4 Recvd |01/19/201 1
 PlugWitnessed [ZERO | KCC Agent | MARVIN MILLS | CP-2/3 Remarks | Allicd Cementing Company. ‘
Co. Resp forPlug Foe | 33476 | FIML NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC y | o !
m
UIC Info Max Allowables Annulus Monitoring Water Analysis
Rate [ ! Typ of Fluid i Date [ i
vic Inj Press ; 7 Inj Fld ‘[ I Class: I ‘ New/Cvrtd? | I
Action : '
Mechanical Integrity
Description Freq. _Due Dates
Internal MIT | || !
| Compliance Review
| Last ! | Resum! |
SCANS IN WELL IMAGING FOR THIS API #:
Type Document:  ACOI -- Well Completion Repart o Dt Received:  04/14/2011 Source:  KCC
Type Document: C1 - Imtent To Drill Well ) DtReceived: lzf_1_7/2010 Source: KCC
Type Document:  CP23 -- KCC Technician's Plugging Report Dt Received: 0172172011 Source:  KCC

Type Document: 'CP4 -~ Operator’s Plugging Repart ) Dt Received: 01/19/2011 Source:  KCC



‘ ” ; . Seavch T-1s / Letters ' R
FILTER SELECTIO  “yearch Well lnven .Sec Twp . Rugn - ﬂ!.
Compaiy ) ¥l i API Number i ; l ’ R
Am#gls-m—zmsquﬁi;-&u Well | WRIGHT FARMS  114-24-1238 ' Cty [WALLACE Dkt |

Oper' ﬁ####_ I FIML NATURAL RESOURCES, L1LC
Work()b_er! - 3 H— B

WL Type { DH

!A Lgcy Oper I

C-1 Oper i FIML NATURAL RESOURCES, LLC

WL Stat [PA Status Source: [CP23  Status Dtz 0171572011

Location ! 24-128-38W NENESW, 2310 FSL 2970 FEL Qislrict # 314
Dates )
Intent Apprv: | 12/17/20n0 Compl: 101/15/2011
N . ——
Permit Expire: | 12/17/2011 Compl Rpt Rec: §04/13/2011
ACO-1 Spud: |01/04f201! Plugged: {01/15/2011
District Spud: | 01/04/2011
’ Spud Ltr: [ ] CP1: r
SC Int: I 200 o SGWA: W cpaa: M Date CP-2/3 Rec'd: ptiit
PITCBEXT | 04042012 RFAC []  cPa: M)  Date CP-4 Rec'd: ittt
* Pit Cls EE RFA [ cops: | ' '
PIT Status: § Active Extension/Closure Dela PicLiner ]
Steel [:]

Dewater: l “BBLS i )



